## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

## TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1846.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON,......PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1846.

#### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE.

#### 1 33 4 65 0

#### Chapter 420.

Resolve in relation to the distribution of the annual school fund.

Resolved, That the treasurer of the state be, and he is hereby au- Relative to the distribution of thorized and directed, in apportioning the annual school fund among the annual school fund. the several cities, towns and plantations, in the state, to include all such returns of schools as may be or shall have been made to the office of the secretary of state, subsequent to the time required by law, up to the eighteenth day of May instant, inclusive; and to assume as the basis of apportionment among such cities, towns and plantations, as have not made returns at that date, the number of persons between the ages of four and twenty-one years, in those cities, towns and plantations, as stated in the apportionment of bank tax of last year.

[Approved May 27, 1846.]

#### Chapter 421.

Resolve in favor of the town of Webster.

 $Resolved, \,\, ext{That the secretary of state, be authorized and directed In favor of the}$ to deliver to the town of Webster, one copy of all the acts, resolves